
 

  2019-2020 CALENDAR  

WEEKLY REHEARSAL SCHEDULE     
Tuesdays   4:05pm – 4:55pm  
 

SPECIAL REHEARSALS, SERVICES, CONCERTS & HOLIDAYS 
 

2019 
 

September 3 (Tues.) 4:05pm First day of rehearsals! 
 
September 22 (Sun.) Deadline to receive an invitation for two guests to the Choir School Sponsor Soirée by becoming a sponsor. 
 
September 28 (Sat.) 4:15pm Rehearsal | 5pm Choral Evensong for St. Michael & All Angels 
  Commissioning of Choirs & Music Committee 
 
October 22 (Tues.) No rehearsal 
October 23 (Wed.) 5pm-5:50pm  Sponsor Soirée Rehearsal  With Choristers and Teens     
 
October 26 (Sat.) 3pm Rehearsal | 4pm Sponsor Soirée at St. Paul’s | 6pm Pick-up 
 
November 3 (Sun.) 9:15am Rehearsal | 10am All Saints’ Sunday  All Choirs 
 
November 26 (Tues.) No Rehearsal   Happy Thanksgiving! 
 
December 3 (Tues.) Spring tuition due 
 
December 14 (Sat.) 10am-noon Christmas Concert dress rehearsal    
December 15 (Sun.) 3:15pm Rehearsal | 4pm Christmas Concert   Ticketed 
 
December 17 (Tues.) 5:15pm – 6pm Christmas Pageant Rehearsal #1   Caroling follows at 6pm.   
  Replaces 4:05pm Rehearsal  
December 18 (Wed.) 4:15pm – 5:15pm Christmas Pageant Dress Rehearsal #2    with full cast 
December 22 (Sun.) 11:30am – 12:30pm Christmas Pageant Rehearsal #3  with full cast 
 
December 24 (Tues.) 3pm Rehearsal | 4pm Christmas Eve Pageant    
 
December 25 – January 6  Christmas Break   Merry Christmas and Happy New Year! 
 

 continued on reverse  



    2020 

 
January 7 (Tues.) Weekly Rehearsal Schedule resumes 
 
January 19 (Sun.) 9:15am Rehearsal | 10am Holy Eucharist   Bishop’s Visitation 
 
February 2 (Sun.) 9:15am Rehearsal | 10am Holy Eucharist  Annual Meeting  
 
February 18 (Tues.) No rehearsal   Presidents’ Week 
 
March 5 (Thurs.) 5:30pm - 6:30pm Choir School Concert Dress Rehearsal  
 
March 7 (Sat.) 3:15pm Rehearsal | 4pm Choir School Concert  
 
March 16 (Mon.) 7pm Choir School Parent Meeting   parents only | childcare available 
 
April 7 (Tues.)  5-5:45pm Easter Day Rehearsal for Choir School 
  Replaces 4:05pm Rehearsal 
 
April 12 (Sun.) 8:15am Rehearsal | 9am Easter Day  
 
April 14 (Tues.) No rehearsal   Happy Easter! 
 
 

May 16 (Sat.) 4:15pm Rehearsal | 5pm Choral Evensong  
  Choir Celebration Dinner with Choir Awards  Tickets for dinner 

 
May 21 (Thurs.) 5:30pm – 6:30pm Rehearsal with Choristers; 6:30pm  – 7pm Dinner;  
 7pm-7:30pm Rehearsal with Sopranos/Altos (SA) of Choristers, Teens & Adults 
 
May 24 (Sun.) 9am Rehearsal | 10am Holy Eucharist for Seventh Sunday of Easter  All SA 
 
June 14 (Sun.) 9:15am Rehearsal | 10am Holy Eucharist   Final day of choir season! 
  Choir Family Luncheon follows at Subramanian home 

 
 
  

 

 
 

 
Dr. Susan Jane Matthews, Director of Music   
650.348.4811 (church) • 415.503.8016 (cell ) 

smatthews@stpaulsburlingame.org    
St. Paul’s Episcopal Church   •  415 El Camino Real, Burlingame, CA  94010   

www.stpaulsburlingame.org  •  www.facebook.com|MusicatStPaulsBurlingame  
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